Table 1-1, Summary of Air Pollutant Standards and Terms                                                                                


          
U.S. Agri-Chemicals Corporation                                                        FINAL Permit No.:  1050050-002-AV

Bartow Chemical Plant                                                                        Facility ID No.:  1050050
This table summarizes information for convenience purposes only.  This table does not supersede any of the terms

or conditions of this permit.

E.U. ID No.    Brief Description                    
-038

MAP/DAP Plant

-039

MAP/DAP Storage & Loadout





Allowable Emissions


Equivalent
Emissions*
Regulatory
See Permit

E.U. ID No.
Pollutant Name
Fuel(s)
Hours/Yr
Standard(s)
lbs./hour
TPY
lbs./hour
TPY
Citation(s)
Condition(s)

-038
F (Fluoride)

8,760
0.060 lbs/ton of P2O5, 
4.17
18.29
4.17
18.29
AC53-145424, 
III. A.3.





4.17 lb/hr, 18.29 tons/yr




62-204.800(7)(b)27,F.A.C.,











40 CFR 60.222(a)



VE

N/A
20% opacity
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
62-296.320(4)(b), F.A.C.
III. A.4.


PM

8,760
38.59 lbs/hr, 169.02 tons/yr
38.59
169.02
38.59
169.02
AC53-145424
III. A.5.


SO2
Fuel Oil
N/A
2.5% Sulfur by weight




AC53-145424
III. A.2.













-039
PM

8,760
22.7 lbs/hr, 99.43 tons/yr
22.7
99.43
22.7
99.43
62-296.700(2)(b), F.A.C./EBA
III. B.2.


VE

N/A
20% (5% opacity in lieu of
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
62-296.320(4)(b), F.A.C.
III. B.3. & B.4.





stack test)



















Notes:  *The "Equivalent Emissions" listed are for informational  purposes only. 

             N/A:  Not Applicable          EBA:  Established by Applicant
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